



# PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: - L74899DL1987PLC030092

Regd. Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Gopala Tower, 25 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008

Tel : (91-11) 2574 7696, 2575 1934/35/36 Fax : (91-11) 2575 1937/38

E-Mail: [compliance@phoenixindia.com](mailto:compliance@phoenixindia.com)

**Date: May 31, 2024**

**To,**  
**The Department of Corporate Services,**  
**BSE Limited,**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalai Street, Mumbai — 400 001

**SCRIPT CODE: - 526481**

**ISIN: - INE245B01011**

**Sub: Intimation regarding Newspaper publication of Audited Financial Results of Phoenix International Limited (The Company) for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2024**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with the Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We are pleased to inform you that Audited Financial Results of The Company for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2024, Duly approved by Board of Directors of The Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2024 Are published in the Newspapers on 31.05.2024.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publications of Audited Results in "The Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Jansatta" (Hindi Newspaper) Dated 31.05.2024.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For **PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

**NARENDER KUMAR MAKKAR**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**



Encl: as above.



SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New-Delhi-110001
CIN: L15142DL1991PLC046469, Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015
E-mail: info@superiorindustrial.in, Website: www.superiorindustrial.in

AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)

Table with 12 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Year ended), Consolidated (Quarter ended, Year ended). Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024...

By order of the Board of Directors For and on behalf of Superior Industrial Enterprises Limited Sd/- Kamal Agarwal Managing Director

Place : New Delhi Date : 30th May, 2024

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40045955
E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Table with 12 columns: S. No., Particulars, For Quarter ended (March 31st, 2024, December 31st, 2023, March 31st, 2023, March 31st, 2024, March 31st, 2023), Year Ended (March 31st, 2024, March 31st, 2023). Rows include Total income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Notes: 1. These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013...

for Kotia Enterprises Limited Sd/- Nupur Jain (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Date: May 30, 2024 Place: New Delhi



CLIX CAPITAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Aggarwal Corporate Tower, Plot No. 23, 5th Floor, Govind Lal Sikka Marg, Rajendra Place, New Delhi- 110008, Telephone: +91-124 3302000 | Website: www.clix.capital

(INR In lacs)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Table with 6 columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended (31-Mar-24, 31-Dec-23), Year ended (31-Mar-24, 31-Mar-23). Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

\*Quarter end Basic EPS and Diluted EPS are not annualised Note 1: The above results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee...

Note 2: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended results filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Note 3: For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange...

Note 4: During the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company had approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") for Amalgamation of its wholly owned subsidiary Clix Housing Finance Limited (CHFL) into the Company.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(INR In lacs)

Table with 4 columns: S. No., Particulars, Year ended (31-Mar-24, 31-Mar-23). Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Note 1: The above financial results for the year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29 May 2024 and 30 May 2024 respectively.

Note 2: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the year ended results filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Note 3: For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange...

Note 4: During the previous financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors of the Holding company had approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") for Amalgamation of its wholly owned subsidiary Clix Housing Finance Limited (CHFL) into the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Clix Capital Services Private Limited Rakesh Kaul Whole-time Director

Place: Gurugram Date: 30 May 2024

PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024

(Rs. In Lacs)

Table with 6 columns: Particulars, 3 months ended 31.03.2024, Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2023, Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2024, Year Ended 31.03.2023. Rows include Total income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2024

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Table with 6 columns: Particulars, 3 months ended 31.03.2024, Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2023, Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2024, Year Ended 31.03.2023. Rows include Total income, Profit, Net Profit, etc.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Phoenix International Limited Sd/- Narender Kumar Makkar Director & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Date: 30.05.2024

POSSESSION NOTICE - (for immovable property) Rule 8-(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL/HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002...

AJANTA SOYA LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Table with 7 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Year ended), Year ended (Quarter ended, Year ended). Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Note: \*Total Income from operations consists of 'Revenue from Operations and Other Income'. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013...

On behalf of the Board For Ajanta Soya Limited Sd/- Sushil Kumar Goyal Managing Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 30- May 2024

G D L LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Registered office: 206, 2nd Floor, Vardhaman Diamond Plaza, Plot No.3, DDA Community Centre, D.B Gupta Road, Motia Khan, Pahar Ganj, New Delhi 110055

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

Amount in Lakh (except EPS)

Table with 6 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended on 31.03.2024, Quarter ended on 31.03.2024, Corresponding Quarter ended on 31.03.2023, Corresponding Quarter ended on 31.03.2023. Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29.05.2024.

For G D L Leasing and Finance Limited Sd/- Prem Kumar Jain (Additional Director)

Place-New Delhi Date-30.05.2024

NEELKANTH ROCK-MINERALS LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: FLAT NO. 606, SCHEME CHOPASANI JAGIR, KHASRA NO. 175/74, PLOT NO. 1516 JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN-342001

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Table with 6 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, 3 Month Ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024), Year to date figures for current period ended (31.03.2024, 31.03.2024), corresponding 3 month ended in the previous year (31.03.2023, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR NEELKANTH ROCKMINERALS LIMITED Sd/- NORATMAL KAWAR MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : JODHPUR Date : May 30, 2024



**NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**

Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, 12/9, KH-12, Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093  
CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788 Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com Tel: +91-8882704751

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended        |                        |                      | Year Ended           |                      |
|---------|---|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                              | 4,533.25             | 7,599.17               | 5,095.38             | 24,618.81            | 19,339.78            |
| 2       | Profit before exceptional items and tax                   | 235.58               | 300.41                 | 405.84               | 1,257.58             | 1,893.78             |
| 3       | Profit before tax   | 235.58               | 300.41                 | 405.84               | 1,257.58             | 1,893.78             |
| 4       | Profit after tax  | 173.04               | 89.02                  | 349.24               | 862.08               | 1,496.78             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period            | 365.28               | 78.99                  | 44.55                | 1,390.85             | 1,155.16             |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each) | 6,863.90             | 4,576.00               | 4,576.00             | 6,863.90             | 4,576.00             |
| 7       | Other equity  | 1,693.42             | 3,622.82               | 2,744.65             | 1,693.42             | 2,744.65             |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)           |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |
|         | Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)                           | 0.24                 | 0.13                   | 0.38                 | 1.05                 | 1.78                 |
|         | Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)                         | 0.24                 | 0.13                   | 0.38                 | 1.05                 | 1.78                 |

**Notes :**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website www.nupurrecyclers.com.

**2 Standalone information**

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended        |                        |                      | Year Ended           |                      |
|---------|---|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                              | 4,593.99             | 7,576.20               | 2,125.03             | 18,684.04            | 10,541.00            |
| 2       | Profit before exceptional items and tax                   | 200.35               | 310.72                 | 219.49               | 974.38               | 1,329.45             |
| 3       | Profit before tax   | 200.35               | 781.18                 | 219.49               | 1,444.84             | 1,329.45             |
| 4       | Profit after tax  | 142.86               | 570.11                 | 162.88               | 1,055.04             | 934.45               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period            | 335.10               | 560.08                 | (135.29)             | 1,563.27             | 556.39               |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each) | 6,863.90             | 4,576.00               | 4,576.00             | 6,863.90             | 4,576.00             |
| 7       | Other equity  | 1,702.00             | 3,654.80               | 2,426.63             | 1,702.00             | 2,426.63             |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)           |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |
|         | Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)                           | 0.21                 | 0.83                   | 0.24                 | 1.54                 | 1.36                 |
|         | Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)                         | 0.21                 | 0.83                   | 0.24                 | 1.54                 | 1.36                 |

3 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
4 Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN - 01941985  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30.05.2024

**PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN : L74899DL1987PLC030092  
Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024**

| Particulars   | 3 months ended 31.03.2024 | Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2023 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2024 | Year Ended 31.03.2023 |
|---|---------------------------|---|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|   |                           |   |  |                       |                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | 96.12                     | 38.33                                   | 32.42  | 238.48                | 215.53                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | 87.69                     | 38.33                                   | 30.38  | 227.56                | 213.05                |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1,678.96                  | 1,678.96                                | 1,678.96   | 1,678.96              | 1,678.96              |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -                         | -                                       | -  | -                     | -                     |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted      | 0.52                      | 0.23                                    | 0.18   | 1.36                  | 1.27                  |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted        | 0.52                      | 0.23                                    | 0.18   | 1.36                  | 1.27                  |

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2024  
2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

| Particulars   | 3 months ended 31.03.2024 | Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2023 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2024 | Year Ended 31.03.2023 |
|---|---------------------------|---|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|   |                           |   |  |                       |                       |
| Profit / (Loss) before tax  | 155.07                    | 54.74                                   | 52.68  | 358.62                | 292.99                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax  | 111.25                    | 38.69                                   | 42.92  | 254.26                | 229.22                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | 94.62                     | 38.69                                   | 46.59  | 243.34                | 226.74                |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1,678.96                  | 1,678.96                                | 1,678.96   | 1,678.96              | 1,678.96              |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -                         | -                                       | -  | -                     | -                     |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted       | 0.56                      | 0.23                                    | 0.28   | 1.45                  | 1.35                  |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted        | 0.56                      | 0.23                                    | 0.28   | 1.45                  | 1.35                  |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website - www.phoenixindia.com

For Phoenix International Limited  
Sd/-  
Narender Kumar Makkar  
Director & Company Secretary  
DIN: 00026857  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30.05.2024

**RATHI STEEL AND POWER LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 24/1-A, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road Vihar, New Delhi-110044  
CIN-L27109DL1971PLC005905  
web: www.rathisteelandpower.com e-mail:investors@rathisteelandpower.com Tel: 011- 40512426

**Extract of Audited Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024**

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED |             |            | YEAR ENDED |             |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|------------|------------|-------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2024    | 31.12.2023  | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023  |
|         |  | (Audited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Audited)  | (Audited)   |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 11,851.74     | 10,127.68   | 16,688.71  | 49,628.32  | 72,756.98   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary item.   | 36.31         | 78.91       | 511.93     | 377.05     | 1,225.35    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Extraordinary items)   | 36.31         | 78.91       | 511.93     | 377.05     | 1,225.35    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 2,019.96      | 78.91       | 8,033.75   | 2,360.70   | 8,747.17    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,023.69      | 90.23       | 8,050.18   | 2,364.43   | 8,764.54    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 8,506.03      | 3,130.81    | 3,130.81   | 8,506.30   | 3,130.81    |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)  | --            | --          | --         | 2,570.56   | (10,231.39) |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)   |               |             |            |            |             |
|         | a) Basic:  | 2.37          | 0.25        | 25.58      | 2.77       | 27.86       |
|         | b) Diluted:  | 2.37          | 0.25        | 25.58      | 2.77       | 27.86       |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of standalone Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).  
The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30-05-2024

Date: 30-05-2024, Place: New Delhi

**निम्बस प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड**  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 1001-1006, 10वीं मंजिल, नारायण मंजिल, 23, बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001  
फोन : 011-42878900, ईमेल : nimbustndia@gmail.com, वेबसाइट : www.nimbusprojects.com, CIN : L74899DL1993PLC055470  
31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही व वर्ष स्टैंडअलोन एवं कन्सोलिडेटेड अकेलित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार (₹ लाख में)

| विवरण  | स्टैंडअलोन                        |                                   |                                 |                                 | कन्सोलिडेटेड                      |                                   |                                 |                                 |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2024 (अकेलित) | समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अकेलित) | समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024 (अकेलित) | समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अकेलित) | समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2024 (अकेलित) | समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अकेलित) | समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024 (अकेलित) | समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अकेलित) |
| परिचालन से कुल आय  | 489.66                            | 54.03                             | 586.98                          | 226.67                          | 489.66                            | 54.03                             | 586.98                          | 226.67                          |
| अवधि का शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर पूर्व तथा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)                             | 573.56                            | (-596.54)                         | 111.84                          | 2215.39                         | 573.09                            | (-880.99)                         | 111.33                          | 2213.98                         |
| अवधि का कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)                                | 502.73                            | (-592.62)                         | 1.39                            | 2208.22                         | 502.27                            | (-876.81)                         | 0.89                            | 2206.81                         |
| अवधि के लिए कुल ब्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/ (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य ब्यापक आय (कर के बाद) | 502.98                            | (-591.86)                         | 0.86                            | 2208.54                         | 502.52                            | (-875.74)                         | 0.48                            | 2208.26                         |
| समता अंश पूंजी   | 1083.80                           | 1083.80                           | 1083.80                         | 1083.80                         | 1083.80                           | 1083.80                           | 1083.80                         | 1083.80                         |
| कोष (सूच्यमूल्यकन कोष हटाकर)   | -                                 | -                                 | (-2652.86 (As on 31.03.2024)    | (-2653.72 (As on 31.03.2023)    | -                                 | -                                 | (-2653.47 (As on 31.03.2024)    | (-2653.94 (As on 31.03.2023)    |
| आय प्रति अंश (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रत्येक)   |                                   |                                   |                                 |                                 |                                   |                                   |                                 |                                 |
| मूलभूत   | 4.64                              | (-5.47)                           | 0.01                            | 20.37                           | 4.63                              | (-8.09)                           | 0.01                            | 20.38                           |
| डाइल्यूटेड   | 4.64                              | (-5.47)                           | 0.01                            | 20.37                           | 4.63                              | (-8.09)                           | 0.01                            | 20.38                           |

**टिप्पणी:**  
उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी के वेबसाइट: [www.nimbusprojects.com](http://www.nimbusprojects.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
बोर्ड की ओर से  
निम्बस प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड के लिए  
हरताहर  
बिपिन अग्रवाल  
(प्रबन्ध निदेशक)  
बीआईएन 00001276  
तिथि : 30 मई, 2024  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

**जेल ज्वेलर्स लिमिटेड**  
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC058832  
बंजीकृत कार्यालय : ई-5, साउथ एस्टेट नगर-II, नई दिल्ली-110049  
फोन : 011-26252416, ई-मेल : [zjewellers@yahoo.co.in](mailto:zjewellers@yahoo.co.in), वेब : <http://www.zjewellers.in>  
31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षा स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

| विवरण  | समाप्त तिमाही       |                     |                     |
|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|  | 31.03.2024 (अकेलित) | 31.03.2023 (अकेलित) | 31.03.2024 (अकेलित) |
| परिचालन से कुल आय  | 2362.57             | 1644.57             | 7931.35             |
| अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले / असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)                              | 58.42               | 5.03                | 484.40              |
| कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर (असाधारण मदों के बाद)                                | 56.42               | 5.03                | 484.40              |
| कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर (असाधारण मदों के बाद)                                | 69.37               | 58.81               | 302.58              |
| अवधि हेतु कुल ब्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु कर के बाद) लाभ / (हानि) एवं अन्य ब्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल) | 69.37               | 58.81               | 302.58              |
| डिविडेंड शोध पूंजी (₹. 10/- प्रति का)  | 355                 | 355                 | 355                 |
| आय प्रति शेयर (जारी तथा अवरुद्ध शेयरों के लिए)   |                     |                     |                     |
| (क) मूल :  | 1.95                | 1.66                | 8.52                |
| (ख) तालतल :  | 1.95                | 1.66                | 8.52                |

**टिप्पणी:**  
1. उपरोक्त लेखापरीक्षा स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी के वेबसाइट: [www.zjewellers.in](http://www.zjewellers.in) पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. उपरोक्त अकेलित वित्तीय परिणामों को ऑडिट कर्मियों द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 30 मार्च, 2024 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा स्वीकृत किये गये।  
जेल ज्वेलर्स लिमिटेड के लिए  
हरताहर  
रमेश चंद्रा  
(प्रबन्ध निदेशक)  
बीआईएन : 00122870  
स्थान : दिल्ली  
दिनांक : 30.05.2024

**V2 Retail Limited**  
Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi South West Delhi - 110037  
CIN- L74899DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850, Email: [cs@v2kart.com](mailto:cs@v2kart.com), Website: [www.v2retail.com](http://www.v2retail.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024**

| Particulars  | STANDALONE          |                       |                     |                     |                     | CONSOLIDATED        |                       |                     |                     |                     |
|--|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended       |                       | Year Ended          |                     |                     | Quarter Ended       |                       | Year Ended          |                     |                     |
|  | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-23 (Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Mar-23 (Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-23 (Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Mar-23 (Audited) |
| 1 Total Income from operations   | 29,682.44           | 37,656.66             | 19,547.62           | 1,17,159.93         | 84,502.86           | 29,698.01           | 37,678.77             | 19,555.94           | 1,17,221.55         | 84,555.20           |
| 2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 33.10               | 3,213.18              | (1,104.92)          | 3,058.45            | (1,883.75)          | 4.86                | 3,140.67              | (1,032.38)          | 3,137.28            | (1,695.19)          |
| 3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 33.10               | 3,213.18              | (1,104.92)          | 3,058.45            | (1,883.75)          | 4.86                | 3,140.67              | (1,032.38)          | 3,137.28            | (1,695.19)          |
| 4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 386.88              | 2,409.10              | (817.29)            | 2,728.61            | (1,448.82)          | 359.94              | 2,356.90              | (770.60)            | 2,781.07            | (1,281.67)          |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)] | 392.07              | 2,406.10              | (816.34)            | 2,706.03            | (1,464.80)          | 360.62              | 2,353.90              | (771.79)            | 2,753.99            | (1,299.79)          |
| 6 Equity Share Capital   | 3,458.93            | 3,458.93              | 3,438.93            | 3,458.93            | 3,438.93            | 3,458.93            | 3,458.93              | 3,438.93            | 3,458.93            | 3,438.93            |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                   | -                     | -                   | 23,994.07           | 21,283.14           | -                   | -                     | -                   | 24,012.43           | 21,253.50           |
| 8 Earnings /(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized -Basic                            | 1.12                | 6.97                  | (2.38)              | 7.89                | (4.21)              | 1.04                | 6.82                  | (2.24)              | 8.04                | (3.73)              |
| 9 Earnings /(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized -Diluted                          | 1.12                | 6.97                  | (2.38)              | 7.89                | (4.21)              | 1.04                | 6.82                  | (2.24)              | 8.04                | (3.73)              |

**Notes:**  
The audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.  
The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 30th May, 2024.  
The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website i.e. ([www.v2retail.com](http://www.v2retail.com)).

For and